# SUNDAY SHANKS CASH DRAWS Terms and Conditions

### Promotional Period

1. The SUNDAY SHAMKS CASH promotion commences Sunday 5 March, 2023 and concludes Sunday 21 May, 2023

## Entry Requirements

- 2. In order to participate in the promotion, persons must be a financial member of Panthers Penrith and be aged 18 or over. Persons suspended or excluded from the venue are not eligible to enter or participate in the promotion.
- 3. Members can earn Tickets into the SUNDAY SHANKS CASH draws with every \$10 spent on food and beverage purchased from a Panthers owned Bar or Food outlet between 8am & 10pm or with every \$20 spent at any of the weekly raffles, members also get 1 ticket for every \$20 spent at any of the weekly raffles.
- 4. Get 4 tickets with every purchase of a Lamb Shanks meal from the Kelly's Autumn Menu on Tuesday between 5pm & 8pm (4 Tickets per Shank meal)
- 5. Get 4 tickets with every Lamb Shanks meal from the Kelly's Autumn Menu on Wednesday between 6pm & 9pm (4 tickets per Shank meal)
- 6. Get 4 tickets with every Lamb Shanks or Roast of The Day meals purchased between 12pm and 4pm every Sunday.
- 7. Entry Tickets for the draw must be placed in the designated entry barrel located at the display point in the Promotions area o Panthers Penrith, the barrel will open at 4pm every Sunday and will close at 5:30pm before the last draw.
- 8. Persons found to be swiping membership cards on behalf of other members will result in both parties being disqualified and ineligible to win prizes, even if this is not discovered until after the draw date.

### SUNDAY SHNKS CASH DRAWS

- 9. A draw will take every Sunday, ten members will be drawn from the barrel to play COLOSSUS Panthers electronic promotions machine.
- 10. The barrel opens at 4pm Sunday
- 11. The barrel will close at 5:30 pm Sunday.
- 12. Draws will take place between 5pm and 6pm
- 13. The winners will play COLOSSUS to reveal the prize they have won.
- 14. The barrel will be emptied at the end of the weekly Sunday draws.

#### Draw Announcements

- 15. The selected member's name and badge number will be announced via the internal PA system. The member will have 4 minutes to claim their prize. Panthers Penrith cannot guarantee that announcements can be heard in all parts of the venue at all times during the draw announcements.
- 16. To be eligible to claim the prize, the selected Member must be on the premises at the time of the draw and present themselves and their membership card to the Promotions host at the draw location within four minutes of their name being announced.

# Identification

- 17. Once the selected Member has presented themselves to the representatives at the draw location, he/she will have a further four minutes to produce valid identification acceptable to Panthers Penrith.
- 18. If a selected Member produces a membership card with photo identification, this will be accepted unless the photograph is illegible.
- 19. Other identification acceptable to Panthers Penrith is one form of valid photographic identification (passport or Australian drivers' licence) or two other forms of valid non-photographic identification acceptable to Panthers Penrith.
- 20. If a selected Member cannot produce valid identification within four minutes of presenting themselves, the Member's entry will be deemed invalid. This will result in the prize being redrawn.
- 21. Panthers Penrith reserves the right to waive or vary the identification requirements in circumstances where the identity of a selected Member is determinable without the assistance of a card or other form of identification.
- 22. Proof of purchase receipts are not considered valid entries and will not be accepted.

#### General

23. Decisions of the management of Panthers Penrith are final. No correspondence will be entered into.

- 24. To the extent that a situation or issue arises for which these terms and conditions make no provision or in relation to which the relevant terms and conditions are unclear. Panthers Penrith reserves the right to decide regarding such situations or issue and absolute discretion will be final and binding.
- 25. Panther prize cards cannot be used for purchasing items to earn extra tickets in Bonus Draws.
- 26. Panthers Penrith Board of Directors and Staff who have been associated with the Panthers Clubs for any time since the commencement of the promotion, are not eligible to claim any prizes on offer.
- 27. Participation in the promotion by a Member confirms acceptance of the terms and conditions governing the promotion.
- 28. Winners consent to the publication of their name and/or photograph in any form of media and agree to participate in any reasonable promotion requested by Panthers Penrith.
- 29. The laws of the State of New South Wales govern the promotion.
- 30. The promotion is authorised under Trade Authority number TP 00195
- 31. A copy of the terms & conditions governing the promotion can be obtained from Panthers Penrith reception during the promotion period or from our website
- 32. The promoter of the promotion is Penrith Rugby League Club Ltd. ABN 57000578398